THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 69-2001

A BY-LAW TO EXECUTE PAY EQUITY AGREEMENTS WITH THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA.

WHEREAS the Corporation of the City of Kenora has reached an agreement with Kim Pavey and Doreen Maluish with respect to a pay equity matter; and

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient for the City of Kenora to enter into agreement with Kim Pavey and Doreen Maluish to bring closure to this matter;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. THAT the City of Kenora enters into an agreement with Kim Pavey as set out on the attached agreement annexed hereto as "Schedule A" to this By-law;
- 2. THAT the City of Kenora enters into an agreement with Doreen Maluish as set out on the attached agreement annexed hereto as "Schedule B" to this By-law;
- 3. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute these agreements on behalf of the City;
- 4. THAT this By-law shall take effect and come into force upon third and final reading thereof.

BY-LAW read a FIRST and SECOND Time this 28 day of May, 2001. BY-LAW read a SECOND and THIRD Time this 28 day of May, 2001.

Per:_____MAYOR

D. Canfield

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

Per:_____CLERK

J. McMillin